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Department of Health and Aged Care — Biosimilar medicines approved by the Therapeutic Goods Administration

Reference brand
(Sponsor)

Eprex®[brand of epoetin alfa]
(Janssen-Cilag)

Neupogen® (Amgen)

Lantus® (Sanofi-Aventis)

Also registered under the brand
names Lantus Solostar®,
Optisulin®, Optisulin Solostar®,
Lambeto®, Toujeo®, Toujeo
SoloStar®, Toujeo Max SoloStar®

Remicade® (Janssen-Cilag)
Also registered under the brand
name Jaximab®

Gonal F® (Merck Serono
Australia)

Also registered under the brand
name Pergoveris®

Enbrel® (Pfizer)

Humira® (AbbVie)

Biosimilar brand
(Sponsor)

Novicrit® (Sandoz)

Nivestim® (Pfizer)

Tevagrastim® (Teva Pharma
Australia)

Zarzio® (Sandoz)
Basaglar® (Eli Lilly Australia)

Semglee® (Alphapharm)

Inflectra® (Pfizer)

Also registered under the brand
names Remsima®, Emisima®,
Flixceli®

Renflexis® (Samsung Bioepis AU)

Bemfola® (Gedeon Richter)
Also registered under the brand
name Afolia®

Ovaleap® (Theramex)
Brenzys®(Samsung Bioepis)
Erelzi® (Sandoz)

Etera® (Alphapharm)
Also registered under the brand
name Rymt®

Amgevita® (Amgen)

Hadlima® (Samsung Bioepis)

Date listed
on ARTG*

27/01/2010

16/09/2010

29/08/2011

07/05/2013

21/11/2014

28/03/2018

19/08/2015

28/11/2016

27/11/2015

10/03/2021

22/07/2016

30/11/2017

01/10/2020

09/11/2017

24/01/2018

1



Active Reference brand Biosimilar brand Date listed

ingredient  (Sponsor) (Sponsor) on ARTG*
Hyrimoz® (Sandoz) 01/03/2019
Idacio® (Fresenius Kabi) 17/06/2020
Abrilada® (Pfizer) 22/02/2021
Hulio® (Alphapharm) 22/02/2021
Yuflyma® (Celltrion) 25/02/2022
Ciptunec® (Cipla) 06/09/2022
Also registered under the brand
name Ardalicip®
Rituximab MabThera® (Roche) Riximyo® (Sandoz) 30/11/2017
Also registered under the brand
; ®
name Ristova Truxima® (Celltrion), 16/04/2018

Also registered under the brand
name Ritemvia® Rituzena®,

Tuxella®
Ruxience® (Pfizer) 03/03/2021
Trastuzumab Herceptin® (Roche) Herzuma® (Celltrion) 17/07/2018
Also registered under the brand Also registered under the brand
name Herclon® names Simabtra®, Hertuzu®
Ogivri® (Alphapharm) 11/12/2018
Ontruzant® (Samsung Bioepis) 9/01/2019
Kanjinti® (Amgen) 16/05/2019
Trazimera® (Pfizer) 19/08/2019
Trastucip® (Pfizer) 18/07/2022

Also registered under the brand
name Tuzucip®

Pegfilgrastim  Neulasta® (Amgen) Fulphila® (Alphapharm) 17/08/2018
Also registered under the brand

® i ®
name Tezmota®, Ristempa Neutropeg® (Accord healthcare) 19/08/2019

Ziextenzo® (Sandoz) 06/09/2019
Pelgraz® (Accord Healthcare) 13/12/2019
Filpelga® (Cipla) 19/08/2022
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Active Reference brand Biosimilar brand Date listed

ingredient  (Sponsor) (Sponsor) on ARTG*

Bevacizumab  Avastin® (Roche) Zirabev® (Pfizer) 21/11/2019
Mvasi® (Amgen) 30/06/2020
Abevmy® (Alphapharm) 06/09/2021
Bevaciptin® (Cipla) 02/11/2021

Also registered under the brand
name Bevacip®

Vegzelma® (Celltrion) 05/09/2023
Onbevzi® (Samsung Bioepis) 24/01/2024
Enoxaparin Clexane®(Sanofi-Aventis) Enoxapo® (Apotex) 10/02/2020
Also registered under the brand
name Clexane Forte®
Exarane® (Juno) 28/07/2023
Exarane Forte® (Juno) 28/07/2023
Insulin Novomix® (Novo Nordisk) Truvelog®, Truvelog 15/10/2020
aspart Also registered under the brand Solostar® (Sanofi Aventis)
names Novorapid®, Fiasp®
Teriparatide Forteo® (Eli Lilly) Terrosa® (Gedeon Richter) 01/12/2020
Teriparatide GH® (Generic 05/04/2023
Health)
Teriparatide LAPL® (Generic 05/04/2023
Health)
Teriparatide LUPIN® (Generic 05/04/2023
Health)

Teriparatide RBX (Sun Pharma) 02/05/2024

Teriparatide SUN (Sun Pharma) 02/05/2024

Ritosa (Sun Pharma) 02/05/2024
Ranibizumab Lucentis® (Novartis) Byooviz® (Samsung Bioepis) 24/08/2022
Raniviz® (Actor) 20/12/2023
Ustekinumab  Stelara® (Janssen-Cilag) Wezlana® (Amgen) 22/01/2024

*Australian Register of Therapeutic Goods (ARTG).
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Data correct at 6 May 2024 per Therapeutic Goods Administration publication of the ARTG.
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